MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program - September 2015

|Municipa|ity

Town of Abington
Town of Acton
Town of Adams
Town of Agawam
Town of Amesbury
Town of Amherst
Town of Andover
Town of Arlington
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashfield
Town of Ashland
Town of Athol

City of Attleboro
Town of Auburn
Town of Avon

Town of Ayer

Town of Barnstable
Town of Barre

Town of Belchertown
Town of Bellingham
Town of Belmont
Town of Bernardston
City of Beverly
Town of Billerica
Town of Blackstone
Town of Bolton
Town of Bourne
Town of Boxford
Town of Braintree
Town of Brewster
Town of Bridgewater
City of Brockton
Town of Brookline
Town of Buckland
City of Cambridge
Town of Charlemont
Town of Charlton
Town of Chatham
Town of Chelmsford
Town of Cheshire
Town of Chesterfield
City of Chicopee
Town of Clarksburg
Town of Clinton
Town of Cohasset
Town of Colrain
Town of Concord
Town of Conway

RDP Payment| Small-Scale Payment |

$4,800
$3,200

$6,000

$18,000
$2,000
$1,600

$1,400
$17,500
$5,600

$2,200
$9,000
$1,800
$1,800

$1,400

$2,800
$1,200

$4,400
$5,200

$28,000
$17,500
$1,200
$60,000
$1,600

$5,200

$1,200
$1,600
$18,000

$6,000
$1,800
$3,600

$1,250
$1,250

$750
$1,500
$1,250
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500

$500

$500
$1,250
$1,000
$1,500

$500
$750
$1,500
$750
$1,000
$1,250
$1,250
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$750
$500
$1,250
$750
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$500
$2,000
$500
$1,000
$750
$1,500
$500
$500
$2,000
$500
$1,000
$750
$500
$1,250
$500

Total

$6,050
$4,450
$750
$1,500
$1,250
$7,500
$1,500
$19,500
$2,500
$2,100
$1,250
$2,400
$19,000
$5,600
$500
$2,950
$10,500
$2,550
$2,800
$1,250
$1,250
$1,900
$1,500
$1,500
$3,550
$1,700
$1,250
$5,150
$1,500
$6,200
$1,500
$30,000
$19,500
$1,700
$62,000
$2,100
$1,000
$5,950
$1,500
$1,700
$2,100
$20,000
$500
$1,000
$6,750
$2,300
$4,850
$500



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program - September 2015

|Municipa|ity

Town of Cummington
Town of Danvers

Town of Dartmouth
Town of Deerfield
Town of Dennis

Devens Enterprise Commission
Town of Douglas

Town of Dracut

Town of Duxbury

Town of East Brookfield
Town of East Longmeadow
Town of Eastham

Town of Egremont
Town of Erving

City of Everett

City of Fall River

Town of Falmouth
Franklin County SWM District
City of Fitchburg

Town of Florida

Town of Framingham
Town of Freetown

City of Gardner

Town of Gill

City of Gloucester
Town of Goshen

Town of Grafton

Town of Granby

Town of Granville
Town of Greenfield
Town of Groton

Town of Halifax

Town of Hamilton
Town of Hampden
Town of Hancock

Town of Hanson

Town of Hardwick
Town of Harvard

Town of Harwich

City of Haverhill

Town of Hawley

Town of Heath

Town of Hingham
Town of Hinsdale
Hilltown Resource Mgmt Cooperative
Town of Huntington
Town of Hudson

Town of Ipswich

RDP Payment| Small-Scale Payment |

$1,600

$15,000
$1,800
$7,200

$8,800

$5,600
$3,200
$1,600

$15,000
$66,000

$17,500

$18,000
$4,000
$7,200
$1,600
$17,500
$1,600
$2,800
$3,200
$1,400
$8,800
$2,600
$4,400
$3,200
$1,200

$3,600

$8,000
$21,000

$9,600

$1,800
$7,200

$500
$1,500
$1,500
$750
$1,250
$500
$750
$1,500
$1,000
$500
$1,250
$750
$500
$500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,500
$2,000
$1,500
$500

$750
$1,250
$500
$1,500
$500
$1,250
$750
$500
$1,250
$1,000
$750
$750
$750
$500
$750
$500
$750

$2,000
$500
$500
$1,250
$500
$1,000
$500

$1,000

Total

$2,100
$1,500
$16,500
$2,550
$8,450
$500
$750
$1,500
$9,800
$500
$6,850
$3,950
$2,100
$500
$16,500
$68,000
$1,500
$2,000
$19,000
$500
$18,000
$4,750
$8,450
$2,100
$19,000
$2,100
$4,050
$3,950
$1,900
$10,050
$3,600
$5,150
$3,950
$1,950
$500
$4,350
$500
S750
$8,000
$23,000
$500
S500
$10,850
$500
$1,000
$500
$1,800
$8,200



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program - September 2015

|Municipa|ity

Town of Kingston

Town of Lakeville

Town of Lanesborough
City of Lawrence

Town of Lee

Town of Lenox

Town of Leverett

Town of Leyden

Town of Littleton

Town of Longmeadow
City of Lowell

Town of Ludlow

Town of Lunenburg

City of Lynn

Town of Lynnfield

City of Malden

Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea
Town of Mansfield

City of Marlborough
Town of Marshfield
Town of Mashpee
Town of Medfield

City of Medford

Town of Medway

City of Melrose

Town of Merrimac

City of Methuen

Town of Middleborough
Town of Middlefield
Town of Milford

Town of Millis

Town of Milton

Town of Montague
Town of Monterey
Town of Nahant

Town of Natick
Northern Berkshire SW Mgmt. District
Town of Needham
Town of New Ashford
City of New Bedford
Town of New Salem
City of Newburyport
Town of Norfolk

Town of North Attleborough
Town of North Brookfield
City of Northampton
Town of Northborough
Town of Northfield

RDP Payment| Small-Scale Payment |

$1,000
$1,800 $1,000
$500
$18,000 $2,000
$750
$750
$2,200 $500
$500
$2,600
$7,200 $1,250
$42,000 $2,000
$5,600 $1,250
$3,600
$31,500 $2,000
$1,000
$27,000 $2,000
$5,600 $750
$5,600 $1,250
$1,500
$7,000 $1,500
$3,200 $1,250
$1,000
$2,000
$4,000 $1,000
$1,500
$1,600 $750
$1,500
$5,600 $1,250
$500
$1,500
$1,800 $750
$8,000 $1,500
$4,400 $750
$500
$500
$15,000 $1,500
$1,500
$10,400 $1,500
$500
$60,000 $2,000
$2,200 $500
$7,000 $1,250
$2,200 $1,000
$11,000 $1,500
$2,400 $500
$6,000 $1,500
$3,200 $1,000

$2,000 $500

Total

$1,000
$2,800
$500
$20,000
$750
$750
$2,700
$500
$2,600
$8,450
$44,000
$6,850
$3,600
$33,500
$1,000
$29,000
$6,350
$6,850
$1,500
$8,500
$4,450
$1,000
$2,000
$5,000
$1,500
$2,350
$1,500
$6,850
$500
$1,500
$2,550
$9,500
$5,150
$500
$500
$16,500
$1,500
$11,900
$500
$62,000
$2,700
$8,250
$3,200
$12,500
$2,900
$7,500
$4,200
$2,500



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program - September 2015

|Municipa|ity

Town of Norwell
Town of Norwood
Town of Orange
Town of Otis

Town of Oxford
Town of Paxton
Town of Peru

Town of Phillipston
Town of Plainfield
Town of Plymouth
Town of Princeton
Town of Provincetown
Town of Randolph
Town of Reading
Town of Rockland
Town of Rockport
Town of Rowe

Town of Royalston
Town of Russell

City of Salem

Town of Sandwich
Town of Savoy

Town of Scituate
Town of Seekonk
Town of Sheffield
Town of Shelburne
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shirley
Town of Shrewsbury
Town of Shutesbury
Town of Somerset
City of Somerville
Town of South Hadley
Town of Southampton
Town of Southwick
Town of Spencer
City of Springfield
South Shore Recycling Cooperative
Town of Sterling
Town of Stoneham
Town of Sturbridge
Town of Sunderland
Town of Sutton
Town of Swampscott
Town of Swansea
City of Taunton
Town of Topsfield
Town of Townsend

RDP Payment| Small-Scale Payment |

$10,500
$3,000

$1,200
$1,600
$16,500

$2,400

$2,400
$1,800

$15,000
$4,000

$10,400
$3,200

$1,600
$1,800
$2,000
$10,500
$1,200
$7,200
$24,500
$9,600
$1,800

$54,000

$2,800
$1,800

$7,200
$33,000
$3,200
$3,200

$1,000
$1,500
$750
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$2,000
$500
$500
$1,500
$1,250
$1,250
$750
$500
$500
$500
$1,500
$1,250
$500
$1,250
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$750
$1,500
$500
$1,250
$2,000
$1,250
$750
$750
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$750
$1,250
$750
$500
$750
$1,000
$1,250
$2,000
$750
$750

Total

$1,000
$12,000
$3,750
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,700
$2,100
$18,500
$500
$2,900
$1,500
$1,250
$1,250
$3,150
$500
$2,300
$500
$16,500
$5,250
$500
$11,650
$4,200
$500
$2,100
$2,300
$2,750
$12,000
$1,700
$8,450
$26,500
$10,850
$2,550
$750
$1,000
$56,000
$2,000
$750
$1,250
$3,550
$500
$2,550
$1,000
$8,450
$35,000
$3,950
$3,950



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program - September 2015

|Municipa|ity | RDP Payment| Small-Scale Payment | Total
Town of Upton $2,800 $750 $3,550
City of Waltham $2,000 $2,000
Town of Wareham $1,500 $1,500
Town of Warwick $1,400 S500 $1,900
Town of Washington $500 S500
Town of Wayland $2,800 $1,000 $3,800
Town of Wellfleet $6,400 S750 $7,150
Town of Wendell $1,800 S500 $2,300
Town of Wenham $1,600 S500 $2,100
Town of West Boylston $4,000 S750 $4,750
Town of West Springfield $7,000 $1,500 $8,500
City of Westfield $1,500 $1,500
Town of Westhampton $2,000 S500 $2,500
Town of Westport $2,000 $1,250 $3,250
Town of Weymouth $24,000 $2,000 $26,000
Town of Whately $2,000 S500 $2,500
Town of Whitman $1,000 $1,000
Town of Williamsburg $1,600 S500 $2,100
Town of Williamstown $1,400 S750 $2,150
Town of Winchester $1,250 $1,250
Town of Windsor $1,200 S500 $1,700
City of Worcester $66,000 $2,000 $68,000
Town of Worthington $1,600 S500 $2,100
Town of Wrentham $1,000 $1,000
$1,184,300 $216,250 $1,400,550



