N.A	DDD Daving and	Carall Carla Daymana	Tatal
Municipality	RDP Payment	Small-Scale Payment	Total
Town of Astron	\$4,800	\$1,250	\$6,050
Town of Acton Town of Adams	\$3,200	\$1,250	\$4,450
1 1 1 1		\$750	\$750
Town of Again		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Amesbury	¢c.000	\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Amherst	\$6,000	\$1,500	\$7,500
Town of Andover	440.000	\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Arlington	\$18,000	\$1,500	\$19,500
Town of Ashby	\$2,000	\$500	\$2,500
Town of Ashfield	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Ashland	4	\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Athol	\$1,400	\$1,000	\$2,400
City of Attleboro	\$17,500	\$1,500	\$19,000
Town of Auburn	\$5,600	1	\$5,600
Town of Avon		\$500	\$500
Town of Ayer	\$2,200	\$750	\$2,950
Town of Barnstable	\$9,000	\$1,500	\$10,500
Town of Barre	\$1,800	\$750	\$2,550
Town of Belchertown	\$1,800	\$1,000	\$2,800
Town of Bellingham		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Belmont		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Bernardston	\$1,400	\$500	\$1,900
City of Beverly		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Billerica		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Blackstone	\$2,800	\$750	\$3,550
Town of Bolton	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
Town of Bourne		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Boxford	\$4,400	\$750	\$5,150
Town of Braintree		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Brewster	\$5,200	\$1,000	\$6,200
Town of Bridgewater		\$1,500	\$1,500
City of Brockton	\$28,000	\$2,000	\$30,000
Town of Brookline	\$17,500	\$2,000	\$19,500
Town of Buckland	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
City of Cambridge	\$60,000	\$2,000	\$62,000
Town of Charlemont	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Charlton		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Chatham	\$5,200	\$750	\$5,950
Town of Chelmsford		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Cheshire	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
Town of Chesterfield	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
City of Chicopee	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
Town of Clarksburg		\$500	\$500
Town of Clinton		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Cohasset	\$6,000	\$750	\$6,750
Town of Colrain	\$1,800	\$500	\$2,300
Town of Concord	\$3,600	\$1,250	\$4,850
Town of Conway	, , , , , , ,	\$500	\$500
		7500	7200

Municipality	RDP Payment	Small-Scale Payment	Total
Town of Cummington	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Danvers		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Dartmouth	\$15,000	\$1,500	\$16,500
Town of Deerfield	\$1,800	\$750	\$2,550
Town of Dennis	\$7,200	\$1,250	\$8,450
Devens Enterprise Commission		\$500	\$500
Town of Douglas		\$750	\$750
Town of Dracut		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Duxbury	\$8,800	\$1,000	\$9,800
Town of East Brookfield		\$500	\$500
Town of East Longmeadow	\$5,600	\$1,250	\$6,850
Town of Eastham	\$3,200	\$750	\$3,950
Town of Egremont	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Erving		\$500	\$500
City of Everett	\$15,000	\$1,500	\$16,500
City of Fall River	\$66,000	\$2,000	\$68,000
Town of Falmouth		\$1,500	\$1,500
Franklin County SWM District		\$2,000	\$2,000
City of Fitchburg	\$17,500	\$1,500	\$19,000
Town of Florida		\$500	\$500
Town of Framingham	\$18,000		\$18,000
Town of Freetown	\$4,000	\$750	\$4,750
City of Gardner	\$7,200	\$1,250	\$8,450
Town of Gill	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
City of Gloucester	\$17,500	\$1,500	\$19,000
Town of Goshen	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Grafton	\$2,800	\$1,250	\$4,050
Town of Granby	\$3,200	\$750	\$3,950
Town of Granville	\$1,400	\$500	\$1,900
Town of Greenfield	\$8,800	\$1,250	\$10,050
Town of Groton	\$2,600	\$1,000	\$3,600
Town of Halifax	\$4,400	\$750	\$5,150
Town of Hamilton	\$3,200	\$750	\$3,950
Town of Hampden	\$1,200	\$750	\$1,950
Town of Hancock		\$500	\$500
Town of Hanson	\$3,600	\$750	\$4,350
Town of Hardwick		\$500	\$500
Town of Harvard		\$750	\$750
Town of Harwich	\$8,000		\$8,000
City of Haverhill	\$21,000	\$2,000	\$23,000
Town of Hawley		\$500	\$500
Town of Heath		\$500	\$500
Town of Hingham	\$9,600	\$1,250	\$10,850
Town of Hinsdale		\$500	\$500
Hilltown Resource Mgmt Cooperative		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Huntington		\$500	\$500
Town of Hudson	\$1,800	, = 30	\$1,800
Town of Ipswich	\$7,200	\$1,000	\$8,200
- P* -	7.,200	7 = , 2 0 0	+5,230

Municipality	RDP Payment	Small-Scale Payment	Total
Town of Kingston		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Lakeville	\$1,800	\$1,000	\$2,800
Town of Lanesborough		\$500	\$500
City of Lawrence	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
Town of Lee		\$750	\$750
Town of Lenox		\$750	\$750
Town of Leverett	\$2,200	\$500	\$2,700
Town of Leyden		\$500	\$500
Town of Littleton	\$2,600		\$2,600
Town of Longmeadow	\$7,200	\$1,250	\$8,450
City of Lowell	\$42,000	\$2,000	\$44,000
Town of Ludlow	\$5,600	\$1,250	\$6,850
Town of Lunenburg	\$3,600		\$3,600
City of Lynn	\$31,500	\$2,000	\$33,500
Town of Lynnfield		\$1,000	\$1,000
City of Malden	\$27,000	\$2,000	\$29,000
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea	\$5,600	\$750	\$6,350
Town of Mansfield	\$5,600	\$1,250	\$6,850
City of Marlborough		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Marshfield	\$7,000	\$1,500	\$8,500
Town of Mashpee	\$3,200	\$1,250	\$4,450
Town of Medfield		\$1,000	\$1,000
City of Medford		\$2,000	\$2,000
Town of Medway	\$4,000	\$1,000	\$5,000
City of Melrose		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Merrimac	\$1,600	\$750	\$2,350
City of Methuen		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Middleborough	\$5,600	\$1,250	\$6,850
Town of Middlefield		\$500	\$500
Town of Milford		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Millis	\$1,800	\$750	\$2,550
Town of Milton	\$8,000	\$1,500	\$9,500
Town of Montague	\$4,400	\$750	\$5,150
Town of Monterey		\$500	\$500
Town of Nahant		\$500	\$500
Town of Natick	\$15,000	\$1,500	\$16,500
Northern Berkshire SW Mgmt. District		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Needham	\$10,400	\$1,500	\$11,900
Town of New Ashford		\$500	\$500
City of New Bedford	\$60,000	\$2,000	\$62,000
Town of New Salem	\$2,200	\$500	\$2,700
City of Newburyport	\$7,000	\$1,250	\$8,250
Town of Norfolk	\$2,200	\$1,000	\$3,200
Town of North Attleborough	\$11,000	\$1,500	\$12,500
Town of North Brookfield	\$2,400	\$500	\$2,900
City of Northampton	\$6,000	\$1,500	\$7,500
Town of Northborough	\$3,200	\$1,000	\$4,200
Town of Northfield	\$2,000	\$500	\$2,500

Municipality	RDP Payment	Small-Scale Payment	Total
Town of Norwell		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Norwood	\$10,500	\$1,500	\$12,000
Town of Orange	\$3,000	\$750	\$3,750
Town of Otis		\$500	\$500
Town of Oxford		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Paxton		\$500	\$500
Town of Peru		\$500	\$500
Town of Phillipston	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
Town of Plainfield	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Plymouth	\$16,500	\$2,000	\$18,500
Town of Princeton		\$500	\$500
Town of Provincetown	\$2,400	\$500	\$2,900
Town of Randolph		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Reading		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Rockland		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Rockport	\$2,400	\$750	\$3,150
Town of Rowe		\$500	\$500
Town of Royalston	\$1,800	\$500	\$2,300
Town of Russell		\$500	\$500
City of Salem	\$15,000	\$1,500	\$16,500
Town of Sandwich	\$4,000	\$1,250	\$5,250
Town of Savoy		\$500	\$500
Town of Scituate	\$10,400	\$1,250	\$11,650
Town of Seekonk	\$3,200	\$1,000	\$4,200
Town of Sheffield		\$500	\$500
Town of Shelburne	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Sherborn	\$1,800	\$500	\$2,300
Town of Shirley	\$2,000	\$750	\$2,750
Town of Shrewsbury	\$10,500	\$1,500	\$12,000
Town of Shutesbury	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
Town of Somerset	\$7,200	\$1,250	\$8,450
City of Somerville	\$24,500	\$2,000	\$26,500
Town of South Hadley	\$9,600	\$1,250	\$10,850
Town of Southampton	\$1,800	\$750	\$2,550
Town of Southwick		\$750	\$750
Town of Spencer		\$1,000	\$1,000
City of Springfield	\$54,000	\$2,000	\$56,000
South Shore Recycling Cooperative		\$2,000	\$2,000
Town of Sterling		\$750	\$750
Town of Stoneham		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Sturbridge	\$2,800	\$750	\$3,550
Town of Sunderland		\$500	\$500
Town of Sutton	\$1,800	\$750	\$2,550
Town of Swampscott		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Swansea	\$7,200	\$1,250	\$8,450
City of Taunton	\$33,000	\$2,000	\$35,000
Town of Topsfield	\$3,200	\$750	\$3,950
Town of Townsend	\$3,200	\$750	\$3,950

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Municipality	RDP Payment	Small-Scale Payment	Total
Town of Upton	\$2,800	\$750	\$3,550
City of Waltham		\$2,000	\$2,000
Town of Wareham		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Warwick	\$1,400	\$500	\$1,900
Town of Washington		\$500	\$500
Town of Wayland	\$2,800	\$1,000	\$3,800
Town of Wellfleet	\$6,400	\$750	\$7,150
Town of Wendell	\$1,800	\$500	\$2,300
Town of Wenham	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of West Boylston	\$4,000	\$750	\$4,750
Town of West Springfield	\$7,000	\$1,500	\$8,500
City of Westfield		\$1,500	\$1,500
Town of Westhampton	\$2,000	\$500	\$2,500
Town of Westport	\$2,000	\$1,250	\$3,250
Town of Weymouth	\$24,000	\$2,000	\$26,000
Town of Whately	\$2,000	\$500	\$2,500
Town of Whitman		\$1,000	\$1,000
Town of Williamsburg	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Williamstown	\$1,400	\$750	\$2,150
Town of Winchester		\$1,250	\$1,250
Town of Windsor	\$1,200	\$500	\$1,700
City of Worcester	\$66,000	\$2,000	\$68,000
Town of Worthington	\$1,600	\$500	\$2,100
Town of Wrentham		\$1,000	\$1,000
	\$1 184 300	\$216.250	\$1,400,550

\$1,184,300 \$216,250 \$1,400,550